## Amended Interim Designation of Agent to Receive Notification of Claimed Infringement

Full Legal Name of Service Provider: XO Group Inc.

Alternative Name(s) of Service Provider (including all names under which the service provider is doing business): see attached Schedule A

Address of Service Provider: <sup>195</sup> Broadway, 25th Floor, New York, NY 10007

Name of Agent Designated to Receive Notification of Claimed Infringement: Matithyohu Balas, Esq.

**Full Address of Designated Agent to which Notification Should be Sent** (a P.O. Box or similar designation is not acceptable except where it is the only address that can be used in the geographic location):

XO Group Inc., Attn: Matithyohu Balas, Esq., 195 Broadway, 25th Floor, New York, NY 10007

Telephone Number of Designated Agent: 212-219-8555

Facsimile Number of Designated Agent: 877-329-8060

Email Address of Designated Agent: <a href="mailto:legal@xogrp.com">legal@xogrp.com</a>

Identify the Interim Designation to be Amended, by Service Provider Name and Filing Date, so that it may be Readily Located in the Directory Maintained by the Copyright Office: The Knot, Inc. dated 5/3i/00

Designating Service Provider: Date: <u>3/17/15</u>		
itle: Matithyohu Balas, Esq., Vice President Legal and Business	Affairs Scal	nned
	APR 2	8 2015
Note: This Amended Interim Designation Must be Accompanied by a Filing Fee*		
Made Payable to the Register of Copyrights.		
*Note: Current and adjusted fees are available on the Copyright website at		
www.copyright.gov/docs/fees.html	Receive	d
Mail the form to:	APR 0 2 20	15
U.S. Copyright Office, Designated Agents		10
P.O. Box 71537 Washington, DC 20024-1537	Copyright C	)ffice

Amended Interim Designation of Agent to Receive Notification of Claimed Infringement

Schedule A - XO Group Inc.

(a) Names to be retained on the service provider directory

n/a

- (b) New Names to be added to the service provider directory
  - 1. Gay Weddings From The Knot
  - 2. The Bump Baby
  - 3. The Bump Pregnancy
  - 4. The Knot Pro for Wedding Professionals
  - 5. The Knot Wedding Planner
  - 6. The Knot Weddings Magazine
  - 7. www.thebump.com
  - 8. <u>www.theknot.com</u>
  - 9. www.thenest.com
  - 10. Wedding GuestBook by The Knot
  - 11. Wedding LookBook by The Knot
  - 12. www.xogroupinc.com

## (c) Current names to be deleted from the service provider directory

1. The Knot, Inc.